PMP31276RevB - BoM.xlsx PMP31276
None B
6/19/2026 11:19
PMP31276 REV B Bill of Materials
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
C1, C2, C3 3 120uF 861141484010 Wurth Elektronik WCAP-AI3H Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitor, Snap-In, D25 x H30mm,
120µF, 450V
C4, C16, C97 3 0.01uF 885342208009 Wuerth CAP, CERM, 0.01 uF, 500 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1206 1206

BSS138LT3G ON Semiconductor MOSFET, N-CH, 50 V, .2 A, AEC-Q101, SOT-23 SOT-23
Q15, Q16, Q17,
Q18
4 60V CSD18531Q5A Texas Instruments MOSFET, N-CH, 60 V, 100 A, DQJ0008A (VSONP-8) DQJ0008A
Q19, Q20, Q21,
Q22
4 NTTFS5C6
70NLTAG
NTTFS5C670NLTAG ON Semiconductor MOSFET, N-CH, 60 V, 70 A, 8-PowerWDFN 8-PowerWDFN
Q23 1 SUM110P0
6
SUM110P06-07L-E3 Vishay-Siliconix MOSFET, P-CH, -60 V, -110 A, DDPAK DDPAK
R1, R15, R48,
R49, R50, R54,
R55, R59, R63
9 2.2 RC0805JR-072R2L Yageo America RES, 2.2, 5%, 0.125 W, 0805 0805
R2, R10, R17,
R22, R32, R53,
R57, R81
8 10.0k CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R3, R18 2 18 ERJ-6GEYJ180V Panasonic RES, 18, 5%, 0.125 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0805 0805
R4, R5 2 0.03 CSRN2512FK30L0 Stackpole Electronics Inc RES, 0.03, 1%, 2 W, 2512 2512
R6, R38, R86 3 100k CRCW0603100KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 100 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R7 1 390k RC0603FR-07390KL Yageo RES, 390 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R8, R9, R14 3 499k RC1206FR-07499KL Yageo America RES, 499 k, 1%, 0.25 W, 1206 1206
R11, R16, R21,
R43, R44, R45
6 1.37Meg CRCW12061M37FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.37 M, 1%, 0.25 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 1206 1206
R12, R39, R121,
R122, R123,
R124, R131
7 4.75k RC0603FR-074K75L Yageo RES, 4.75 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R13, R34, R115 3 22.0k RC0603FR-0722KL Yageo RES, 22.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R19 1 35.7k RC0603FR-0735K7L Yageo RES, 35.7 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R20 1 20.0k ERJ-3EKF2002V Panasonic RES, 20.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R23 1 1.00Meg RC0603FR-071ML Yageo RES, 1.00 M, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R24 1 14.7k RC0603FR-0714K7L Yageo RES, 14.7 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
Page 3 of 5
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
R25, R27, R29,
R66, R68, R71
6 3.32Meg CRCW12063M32FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 3.32 M, 1%, 0.25 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 1206 1206
R26 1 63.4k RC0603FR-0763K4L Yageo RES, 63.4 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R28 1 100 CRCW0603100RFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 100, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R30, R31 2 18.0k RC0805FR-0718KL Yageo America RES, 18.0 k, 1%, 0.125 W, 0805 0805
R33 1 158k RC0603FR-07158KL Yageo RES, 158 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R35, R47 2 47.5k RC0603FR-0747K5L Yageo RES, 47.5 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R36 1 200k RC0603FR-07200KL Yageo RES, 200 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R37 1 182k RC0603FR-07182KL Yageo RES, 182 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R40 1 287k RC0603FR-07287KL Yageo RES, 287 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R41 1 26.7k RC0603FR-0726K7L Yageo RES, 26.7 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R42 1 80.6k RC0603FR-0780K6L Yageo RES, 80.6 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R46 1 46.4k RC0603FR-0746K4L Yageo RES, 46.4 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R51, R56 2 10 CRCW080510R0JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10, 5%, 0.125 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0805 0805
R52, R62 2 22 RC1206FR-0722RL Yageo America RES, 22.0, 1%, 0.25 W, 1206 1206
R58 1 100 WCR0805LF1000FPLT TT Electronics Thick Film Resistors - SMD 100 OHM 1% 0805 Package 125mW 150V
100ppm/C
0805
R60 1 6.81k RC0603FR-076K81L Yageo RES, 6.81 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R61, R82, R91,
R92, R94, R95,
R98, R119
8 0 RMCF0603ZT0R00 Stackpole Electronics Inc RES, 0, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R64 1 430k RC0603FR-07430KL Yageo RES, 430 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R65 1 49.9 RC0603FR-0749R9L Yageo RES, 49.9, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R67 1 107k RC0603FR-07107KL Yageo RES, 107 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R69 1 499k RC0603FR-07499KL Yageo RES, 499 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R70, R78 2 6.04k CRCW06036K04FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 6.04 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R73 1 10 DNP DNP DNP 0805
R74 1 130k RC0603FR-07130KL Yageo RES, 130 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R75 1 137k RC0603FR-07137KL Yageo RES, 137 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R76 1 33.0k RC0603FR-0733KL Yageo RES, 33.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R77 1 470k B57371V2474J060 TDK NTC Thermistor 470k 0603 (1608 Metric) 0603
R79 1 14.3k RC0603FR-0714K3L Yageo RES, 14.3 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R83 1 95.3k RC0603FR-0795K3L Yageo RES, 95.3 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R84, R104, R105,
R106
4 1.00k RC0603FR-071KL Yageo RES, 1.00 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R85, R102 2 15.0k RC0603FR-0715KL Yageo RES, 15.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R87 1 0.002 580070763001 Wuerth RES, 0.002, 1%, 2 W, 2512 2512
R88, R89, R93,
R97
4 10 560050316012 Wurth Electronics WRIS-KSKE Thick Film Resistors 0603
R96 1 0.005 580070763005 Wuerth RES, 0.005, 1%, 2 W, 2512 2512
R99 1 113k RC0603FR-07113KL Yageo RES, 113 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R100 1 2.58k RT0603DRE072K58L Yageo America RES, 2.58 k, 0.5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R101 1 249k RC0603FR-07249KL Yageo RES, 249 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R103 1 4.22k RT0603DRE074K22L Yageo America RES, 4.22 k, 0.5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R107 1 66.5k RC0603FR-0766K5L Yageo RES, 66.5 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R108 1 24.3k CRCW060324K3FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 24.3 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R109 1 3.30k RC0603FR-073K3L Yageo RES, 3.30 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R110 1 1.00k CRCW20101K00FKEF Vishay-Dale RES, 1.00 k, 1%, 0.75 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 2010 2010
R111 1 30.1k RT0603BRD0730K1L Yageo America RES, 30.1 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R112 1 5.23k RT0603BRD075K23L Yageo America RES, 5.23 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R113 1 100k CRCW0603100KDHEAP Vishay-Dale RES, 100 k, 0.5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R114, R132 2 51.0k RC0603FR-0751KL Yageo RES, 51.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R116, R117 2 237k ERJ-8ENF2373V Panasonic RES, 237 k, 1%, 0.25 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 1206 1206
R118 1 18.7k RC0603FR-0718K7L Yageo RES, 18.7 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R120 1 47.5 CRCW080547R5FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 47.5, 1%, 0.125 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0805 0805
Page 4 of 5
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
R125, R127,
R128
3 10.0k RC0603FR-0710KL Yageo RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R126, R129,
R130
3 110k CRCW0603110KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 110 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R200 1 10.0k ERJ-8ENF1002V Panasonic RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.25 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 1206 1206
R201 1 1.80k RC0603FR-071K8L Yageo RES, 1.80 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
RT1 1 22 B57237S0220M000 TDK Thermistor NTC, 22 ohm, 20%, 15x7mm 15x7mm
RV1 1 275VAC V275SM7 Littelfuse Varistor, 275VAC, 1200A, SMD 11.5x8.3x6.0mm
T1 1 750371772r00 Wurth TRANSFORMER PTH16_41MM9_44M
M0